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CHAPTER 577

AN ACT to create 20.530 (22) of the statutes, relating to an appropriation
for membership and participation in the national conference of legis-
lative leaders.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,.
do enact as follows:

20.530 (22) of the statutes is created to read:
20.530 (22) NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF STATE LEGISLATIVE LEADERS.

There is appropriated on July 1, 1961, and annually thereafter $1,000 as
a membership fee to the national conference of state legislative leaders and
not to exceed $1,500 for the expenses of the Wisconsin delegation to its
meeting. The membership fee and expenses of the senate delegates shall be
certified by the president pro tempore of the senate and the expenses of the
assembly delegates shall be certified by the speaker. The delegates shall be
designated by the president pro tempore for the senate and the speaker for
the assembly.

Approved October 6, 1961.
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